SOUTHERN CROSS

GRAMMAR

SOUTHERN CROSS GRAMMAR - 2018 FEE SCHEDULE

YEAR LEVEL TUITION FEE COMPOSITE FEE
Foundation $8,340 $450 The Composite Fee
includes education
Year 1 $8,340 $450 subscriptions for students
Year 2 $8,340 $450 and Year 3 to Year 8 camps
Year 3 $8,750 $950 which are part of the
’ curriculum.
Year 4 $8,750 $950
Year 5 $9,100 $1,150 The Year 9 Melbourne
Vear 6 $9.100 $1.350 camp is included within the
’ ’ Composite Fee, students
Year 7 $10,370 $1,350 electing to attend the
Year 8 $10,370 $1,350 Broome or China camps will
Year 9 $10,370 $1.550 be charged an additional
car ! ! fee.
Year 10 $11,650 $750
Year 11 $11,650 $750
Year 12 $11,650 $750
MUSIC

Private Instrumental Music lessons comprise 16 lessons per semester.

30 Minute Lessons: $640 per semester (540 per lesson)
45 Minute Lessons: $960 per semester (S60 per lesson)
String Ensembles: $80 per semester

Applications and enquires for enrolment in the Private Instrumental Music program
can be made to music@scg.vic.edu.au

Please note the Terms and Conditions, which is provided to all students on
application to the program, for student withdrawal and the provision of make-up
lessons where the student is absent for the scheduled lesson.


mailto:music@scg.vic.edu.au
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SIBLING DISCOUNTS

Second sibling: 10%
Third sibling: 20%
Fourth and subsequent siblings: 30%

Sibling discounts are applied to the Tuition Fee. The sibling in the highest year level
is classified as the first sibling through to the siblings in the lowest year level and

does not relate to the order in which students are enrolled at the school.

Where more than one tuition discount is available to a student the discount of
higher value is applied only.

PAYMENT OF FEES

Invoice: Fees are due and payable in four instalments prior to the
commencement of each term.

Payment can be made by cash at any ANZ Bank branch, cheque
(payable to Southern Cross Grammar), direct funds transfer or credit
card (Visa and Mastercard accepted, please note a 1% surcharge

applies).

Direct Debit: The school offers direct debit arrangements of either fortnightly or
monthly deductions.

Direct Debit forms are available on the school’s website
(www.scg.vic.edu.au) or at Reception.

WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS

The School’s Conditions of Entry require a full term’s written notice be provided to
the Principal advising of the intention to withdraw a student from the School. If this
notice is not given a fee equivalent to that student’s next term’s tuition fee will be
charged in lieu of this notice.


http://www.scg.vic.edu.au/

